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Commissioners

President —8th Ward
GERRY HART, M.D.
610 Penfield Road
Havertown, PA 19083
GHart@Havtwp.org

Vice President — 7th Ward
CONOR QUINN

669 Washing Avenue
Havertown, PA 19083
CQuinn@Havtwp.org

1st Ward

STEPHEN D’EMILIO
200 Walnut Hill Lane
Havertown, PA 19083
SDEmilio@Havtwp.org

2nd Ward

MARIO OLIVA

22 Fulmer Ave
Havertown, PA 19083
MOliva@Havtwp.org

3rd Ward

KEVIN McCLOSKEY, Esquire

2436 Whitby Road
Havertown, PA 19083
KMcCloskey@Havtwp.org

4th Ward

DANIEL J. SIEGEL, Esquire

1705 Marilyn Drive
Havertown, PA 19083
DSiegel@Havtwp.org

5th Ward

ANDY LEWIS

356 Exeter Road
Haverford, PA 19041
allewis4@gmail.com

6th Ward

LARRY HOLMES, Esquire
2109 Chestnut Avenue
Ardmore, PA 19003
LHolmes@Havtwp.org

9th Ward

WILLIAM F. WECHSLER.
108 N. Morgan Avenue
Havertown, PA 19083
bwechsler@Havtwp.org

Updated: April 7, 2021

Dec. 2021

267-408-1088

Dec. 2023

610-716-9232

Dec. 2023

610-449-5685

Dec. 2021

610-551-3846

Dec. 2023

267-414-7393

Dec. 2021

610-446-1117

Dec. 2023

610-675-4467

Dec. 2021

215-694-9960

Dec. 2023

610-789-2299
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Township Auditor
(Term of Office — 4 years)

Ross Anderson, CPA, MBA Dec. 2021
220 Heatherwood Road

Havertown, Pa 19083
Ross.Anderson@Temple.edu

610-314-8266

Township Manager

David R. Burman
610-446-1000 ext. 2232
C/o Township Building
dburman@Havtwp.org

Assistant Township Manager
Aimee Cuthbertson

C/o Township Building
acuthbertson@Havtwp.org
610-446-100 ext. 2240

Administrative Assistant
Gloria Cugini

610-446-1000 ext.2232
gcugini@Havtwp.org

Township Solicitor

James J. Byrne Jr., Esquire McNichol, Byrne & Matlawski, P.C.
1223 N. Providence Road

Media, PA 19063

jibyrne@mbmlawoffice.com

610-565-4322

Zoning Hearing Board Solicitor
(Term of Office — 1 year)

William Malone, Esquire Dec. 2021
10 Castle Rock Drive

Havertown PA, 19083

610-891-8806

Updated: April 7, 2021
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2021 Committees of the Board of Commissioners

COMMITTEE Chairman Vice-Chairman Members Members
BID Holmes Oliva Lewis Quinn
Cable Siegel Quinn Holmes Oliva
EAC Oliva McCloskey D'Emilio Siegel
Economic
Development Oliva McCloskey Quinn Wechsler
Finance Holmes Lewis McCloskey Siegel
Fire/EMS Wechsler McCloskey Oliva Quinn
Grange Quinn Oliva Holmes D'Emilio
Health Quinn McCloskey Oliva D'Emilio
Community Welfare McCloskey Oliva Wechsler Quinn
Historical McCloskey Oliva Wechsler Siegel
Ice Rink Holmes Quinn McCloskey D'Emilio
Insurance/Pension Holmes Lewis Siegel Oliva
Library McCloskey Siegel Oliva Lewis
Ordinance Siegel D'Emilio McCloskey Quinn
Personnel Lewis Oliva Holmes McCloskey
Police D'Emilio McCloskey Quinn Siegel
Professional
Services/Engineering McCloskey Holmes Oliva Lewis
Public Works McCloskey Quinn Oliva Wechsler
Recreation Oliva McCloskey Holmes D'Emilio
School Board Siegel McCloskey Quinn Wechsler
Senior Citizens Wechsler Siegel Quinn McCloskey
Sewer Authority Oliva Wechsler Lewis Holmes
State Committee Lewis McCloskey D'Emilio Siegel
Township Property Siegel Oliva Quinn Wechsler
Ward Redistricting Lewis Holmes Oliva McCloskey
Zoning/ Planning D'Emilio Siegel McCloskey Lewis
Human Relations Siegel Wechsler McCloskey Holmes
*PRESIDENT OF THE BOC — EX OFFICIO OF ALL COMMITTEES
Updated: April 7, 2021 6|Page




Township of Haverford
Administration Building Office

610-446-1000

Name Phone

1.) Township Manager Ext. 2232

2.) Assistant Township Manager/Operations Ext. 2240

3.) Human Resources Ext. 2233

4.) Codes Enforcement-Permit and Contractor License Ext. 2252

5.) Codes Enforcement-Building and Zoning Ext. 2253

6.) Codes Enforcement Rental Ext. 2274

7.) Finance Office-R.E. Taxes, Sewer & Trash Ext. 2242

8.) Health Inspector Ext. 2501

9.) Director of Parks & Recreation Ext. 2801
10.) Public Works Department Ext. 2263/2264
11.) Public Works Garage 610-789-1608
12.) Recreation Department 610-446-9397

Additional Phone Numbers

Name Address Phone
Haverford Township 50 East Eagle Road
School District Havertown 19083 610-853-5900
Haverford Reserve 9000 Parkview Drive 484-380-2730

Haverford 19041

503 S. Cedar Lane
Comcast Cable Upper Darby 19082 1-800-220-7920

. West Chester Pike & Manoa
Verizon Havertown 19083 1-800-942-5000

Updated: April 7, 2021 7| Page




Civil Service Commission Solicitor
(Term of Office — 1 year)

James P McAndrew Jr., Esquire Dec. 2021

Township Engineering Firm

Pennoni Associates, Inc. Dec. 2021
One Drexel Plaza

3001 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19104

215-222-3000

David G. Pennoni, P.E.

106 N. Morgan Avenue

Havertown, PA 19083

17th Senatorial District

(Term of Office — 4 years)

Senator Amanda Cappelletti Dec. 2024
District Office

601 S. Henderson Road

Suite 208

King of Prussia, PA 19406

610-768-4200

Harrisburg Office

Senate Box 203017

Harrisburg, PA 17120-3017

717-787-5544

cappelletti@pasenate.com

website: http://www.pasenatorcappelletti.com/

166th Legislative District
(Term of Office — 2 years)

Representative Gregory S Vitali Dec. 2022
1001 East Darby Road

Havertown, PA 19083

610-789-3900 (or)

Main Capitol Building

Harrisburg, PA 17120

717-787-7647

163th Legislative District
(Term of Office — 2 years)

Representative Mike Zabel Dec. 2022
5248 Township Line Road

Drexel Hill, Pa 19026

484-200-8262 or

117B East Wing, House PO Box 202163
Harrisburg, Pa 17120-2163

717-783-8099

Updated: April 7, 2021
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United States Congresswoman

5th District
(Term of Office — 2 years)

Mary Gay Scanlon

Dec. 2022

1535 Longworth House Office Building East Lansdowne Office

Washington, DC 20515
202-225-2011

927 E. Baltimore Ave.
East Lansdowne, PA 19050
610-626-1913

United States Senators
(Term of Office — 6 years)

Patrick Toomey
United States Senate

Dec. 2022

B-40B Dirksen Senate Office Bldg.

Washington, D.C. 20510-3804

202-224-4254

The William Green Bldg. Suite 940C

600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-597-7200

Robert Casey
United States Senate

Dec 2024

B-40C Dirksen Senate Office Bldg.

Washington, D.C. 20510-3804

202-224-6324

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

717-231-7540

Constables
(Term of Office — 6 years)

Joseph Jay Zeminski Ill
1463 Lawrence Road
Havertown, PA 19083
Jack Cunningham
Falcon Center

525 West Chester Pike
Havertown, PA 19083

Dec. 2021

610-924-4513
Dec. 2021

610-449-8250

Magisterial District Judges

(Term of Office — 6 years) Falcon Center 796 Parkway Boulevard

District Court Locations 525 West Chester Pike Broomall, PA 19008
Havertown, PA 19083 610-338-2250
610-449-8250

Falcon Center Falcon Center Falcon Center

Judge Robert R. Burke Judge Elisa C. Lacianca Judge Robert D’Agostino

Dec. 2023 Dec. 2021 Dec. 2023

Jurisdiction Jurisdiction Jurisdiction

Wards 1, 2, 3, and 7 Wards 4, 5, 6, and 8 Ward 9
610-449-5189

Updated: April 7, 2021
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Department of Human Resources

Karen Murphy
C/o Township Bldg.
kmurphy@Havtwp.org

610-446-1000
Ext. 2233

Department of Codes Enforcement

Director

Joseph Celia

C/o Township Building
jcelia@Havtwp.org

Inspectors

Stephen Andrien, B.C.O.

C/o Township Building
sandrien@Havtwp.org

Steven Poole
C/o Township Building
spoole@Havtwp.org

Kevin Kramer
C/o Township Building
Kkramer@Havtwp.org

Clerks

Lisa Favacchia

Cl/o Township Building
LFavacchia@Havtwp.org

Joann Erhart

C/o Township Building
JErhart@Havtwp.org

Updated: April 7, 2021
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Ext. 2270

Ext. 2271

Ext. 2251

Ext. 2204

Ext. 2252

Ext. 2210
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Community Development

610-446-1000

Zoning Officer/fCommunity Planner

Kelly Kirk

C/o Township Building Ext. 2254
kkirk@Havtwp.org

Deputy Zoning Officer

Margaret Buchanan Ext. 2253
C/o Township Bldg.

Mbuchanan@Havtwp.org

Emergency Management

610-446-1000 ext. 1250

*Call 610-853-2406 for emergency contact
Chief of Police

John Viola

C/o Township Building

JViola@havpd.org

Emergency Medical Services Administration

1014 Darby Road
Havertown, PA 19083
610-446-1000

Director
James P. McCans Ext. 2222
JMccans@Havtwp.org

Deputy Director
Victor Berg, Sr. Ext. 2223
VBerg@Havtwp.org
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Finance Department

610-446-1000

Director

Aimee Cuthbertson, CPA Ext. 2240
C/o Township Building

acuthbertson@Havtwp.org

Deputy Real Estate Tax Collector/

Real Estate Business Tax Coordinator
Heather Daly Ext 2242
C/o Township Building

hdaly@Havtwp.org

Accounting Coordinator

Jolene Nolan Ext. 2246
C/o Township Building

jnolan@Havtwp.org

Accounts Payable Bookkeeper

Chris Demitis Ext. 2244
C/o Township Building

CDemitis@Havtwop.org

Information Technology

1014 Darby Road
Havertown, PA 19083
610-853-1298

Director
Richard Maclary Ext. 1260
RMaclary@Havtwp.org

Systems Director of IT Info
Paul Hileman Ext. 1263
PHileman@Havtwp.org

Communications Manager
Jeff Hancock Ext. 1262
jhancock@havtwp.org

MultiMedia Specialist
Christina Mann Ext. 1264
CMann@havtwp.org

Updated: April 7, 2021 12| Page
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Parks and Recreation Department

Director

Brian Barrett

C/o Recreation Department
BBarrett@Havtwp.org

CREC Operations Supervisor
Larry Woods

C/o Recreation Department
LWoods@Havtwp.org

Facilities Coordinator
Eileen Mottola

C/o Recreation Department
EMottola@Havtwp.org

Park Maintenance Superintendent

Jason O’Brien
JObrien@Havtwp.org

* CREC Information: (9000 Parkview) p# 484-380-2730 or Ext.2700

Updated: April 7, 2021

Ext. 2802

Ext. 2703

Ext 2802
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Police Department

1010 Darby Road
(Darby and Manoa Roads)
610-853-2406

Administration

Chief
John Viola
JViola@havpd.org

Deputy Chief
Joseph Hagan
JHagan@havpd.org

Administrative Secretary
Colleen Brown
CBrown@havpd.org

Secretary-Records
Linda M. Boas
LBoas@havpd.org

Records Clerk
Jennifer Hoover
JHoover@Havpd.org

Secretary-Meter Enforcement

Cathy Kelly
Ckelly@havpd.org

Special Operations

Sergeant Shant Bedrossian

SBedrossian@havpd.org

Animal Control
Owen O’Connell

610-853-1298

Ext. 1250

Ext. 1248

Ext. 1211

Ext. 1215

Ext 1219

Ext. 1261

Ext. 1212

610-853-1298

Ext. 2205

Public Health Department

Director

Joseph Celia

Cl/o Township Building
JCelia@Havtwp.org

Inspector

Nancy K. Guerra
C/o Township Building
NGuerra@Havtwp.org

Updated: April 7, 2021
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Public Works Department

Director

Daniel Mariani

C/o Township Building
DMariani@Havtwp.org

Clerk

Ronald Barone

C/o Township Building
RBarone@Havtwp.org

Clerk

Kim Johnson

C/o Township Building
KJjohnson@Havtwp.org

Highway Superintendent
Mike Anthony

Highway Superintendent
Lee Heston

Sanitation Superintendent
Bob Steelman

Sewer Superintendent
Brian Sydnor

Tree Superintendent
Daniel Wintz

610-446-1000

Ext. 2262

Ext. 2264

Ext. 2263

610-789-1608

610-789-1608

610-789-1608

610-789-1608

610-789-1608

Vehicle Maintenance Superintendent

Gary Pasetti

610-789-0684

Skatium

1002 Darby Road

610-853-2225 or 610-853-2226

Operations Manager
Rick Turnbull

C/o Skatium
RTurnbull@Havtwp.org

Maintenance

John C. Lynch

C/o Skatium
JLynch@Havtwp.org

Updated: April 7, 2021
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Haverford Township
Fire Dept.

Bon Air Fire Company
541 Royal Avenue
Havertown, PA 19083

*Fire Chief
Andy Sivak

Brookline Fire Company
1315 Darby Road
Havertown, PA 19083

*Fire Chief
John Viola

Llanerch Fire Company
107 West Chester Pike
Havertown, PA 19083

*Fire Chief
Chris Millay

Manoa Fire Company
115 South Eagle Road
Havertown, PA 19083

*Fire Chief
Michael Norman, Jr.

Oakmont Fire Company
23 W. Benedict Avenue
Havertown, PA 19083

*Fire Chief
William Hatton, Jr.

Updated: April 7, 2021

610-446-6008

*President
Dave Doppler

610-446-9955

*President
Herb Schmidt

610-446-9870

*President
Chris Connell Sr.

610-446-0744

*President
Steve D ‘Emilio
610-446-9837

*President
Mike Kelly

16 |Page



Historical Society

Terri Dougherty, President
610-449-1571

Chris Whiting, Vice-President
610-476-1337

Amy Wolfe, Treasurer
610-446-7009

Richard Kerr, Recording Secretary
610-527-3725
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School District of Haverford Township

For information regarding the School District of Haverford Township Board of School Directors, click on
the link below to be directed to the website.

https://www.haverford.k12.pa.us/domain/39

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Cable-TV Haverford Public Access Corporation
Board of Directors
(Term of Office — 4 years)

Christine Seewagen Dec. 2022
Robert Sullivan Dec. 2022
Brad Miller Dec. 2022
Jay Scheinfield, Esquire Dec. 2022
Dave Fabry Dec. 2022

Civil Service Commission
(Term of Office — 6 years)

Member

Jim Knapp Dec. 2023
Administrator

Janet Boccella Dec. 2021
Chairman

Bernard McCabe Dec. 2025
Alternate

Chris Lerario Dec. 2022
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Environmental Advisory Committee
(Term of Office — 2 years)

Nole Smyth Ward 1
Allison Carpenter Ward 2 Robert Graff Ward 6
Megan S. Goold Ward 3 Henry Eichman Ward 7
Melisa Romano Ward 4

Peter Puglionese Ward 8
Victor Barsky Ward 5 Hank Schwab Ward 9

All terms expire 2022 for above committee.
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Friends of the Grange
(Term of Office — 1 year)

610-446-4958
www.thegrangeestate.org

President
Fran McGarrity

Vice President
Anne Barnett

Second Vice President
Chad Brooks

Treasurer
Mark Anderson

Recording Secretary
Catherine DiGirolamo

All terms expire 2021 for above committee.

Updated: April 7, 2021

Corresponding Secretary
MB DiNubile

Township Representatives
Term of Office-1 Year

Charles Brooks

Rachelle Nocito

Stephen Pierce
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Health Advisory Board
(Term of Office — 5 years)

President
Henry J. Eichman

Vice President
Eric L. Weest

Members:
Danielle Karasko

Amanda Jones, PsyD.

Catherine C. D’Orazio

Ai Hasan, MD

Judith Venuto, OD

Bryce Carter, PhD

Kenneth Simbiri, PhD.

Community Health Affiliates —Accidental Poisoning
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Timothy P. Cousounis, Director
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Historical Commission
(Term of Office — 4 years)

Chairman
Stacey Mattox

Secretary
Bryan Ramona

Vice Chairman
Suzanna Barucco

Susan Osborne
Keith Swift

Tim Lucci
Kathy Case

Matthew Roy

Planning Commission Representative Appointment

Jack Garrett
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Human Relations Commission
(Term of Office — 3 years)

Jen Kegerise Dec. 2023
Laura Cavender Dec. 2022
Joanne Glusman Dec. 2022
Kathy Dawson Dec. 2021
Khalilah Mays Dec. 2021
Jennifer Leith Dec. 2021
Christine Tassoni Dec. 2023
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Ice Skating Rink Advisory Board
(Term of Office — 3 years)

Richard Caesar Dec. 2021
Robert Cohen Dec. 2022
Kate Stickel Dec. 2022
Adam Terranova Dec. 2022
Barbara Latsios Dec. 2021
Eric Tysarczyk Dec. 2021
Andrew Simcox Dec. 2021
Jeremy Beha Dec. 2021
Victor Cortese Dec. 2021
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Library Board of Trustees
(Term of Office — 3 years)

President
Phil Goldsmith (T)

Vice President
Margaret Fox-Tully (A)

Treasurer
Deborah Celia (T)

Secretary
Alyce Callison (A)

Madeline O’Fria (T)

James Brown (T)

John Scott Lowe (A)

A = Association Appointment

T = Township Appointment

Dec. 2021

May 2023

Dec. 2021

May 2022

Dec. 2021

Dec. 2022

May 2021

Township Free Library
(Term of Office — 3 years)

Library Director
Sukrit Goswami
610-446-3082

Updated: April 7, 2021

Ext. 213
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Parks and Recreation Board
(Term of Office — 5 years)

Chairman
Michelle Alvare

Vice Chairman
Richard Caroto
Members:

Sean Gallagher

William Gormley, Jr.

Jamie Jilozian
Joe Heller
Stephen Cull
Nicole Maclean

Lynanne St. Denis

Updated: April 7, 2021
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Planning Commission
(Term of Office — 4 years)

Chairman
Angelo Capuzzi

Vice-Chairman
Chuck Reardon

Secretary
Maggie Dobbs

Members:

David Chanin

Robert Fiordimondo

Jack Garrett

Julia Phillips

Updated: April 7, 2021
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Radnor-Haverford-Marple

Sewer Authority
(Term of Office — 5 years)

Chairman (Radnor)
David Leefson

Vice Chairman (Haverford)
Michael Stevens

Secretary (Radnor)
Jim Pryor
123 Springton Mews Circle

Treasurer (Haverford)
F. Graham Lee

dlee@sju.edu

Assistant Secretary (Marple)
(To be filled, Radnor)

Assistant Treasurer (Radnor)
John Nagle

nagle4five@verizon.net

Manager of Operations
David Adams

Administrative Secretary
Theresa Mulhern

Updated: April 7, 2021
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Dec. 2019
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Senior Citizens Advisory Council
(Term of Office — 1 year)

Carol Finocchiaro

Jack Dougherty
Margaret Lang
Mark Cohen

Victor Barsky

Joanne Gattone

Diane Amadio

Rodney Pelchat

Rachelle Nocito

Updated: April 7, 2021

Ward 1

Ward 2

Ward 3
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Ward 6

Ward 7

Ward 8

Ward 9
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Shade Tree Commission
(Term of Office — 5 years)

Chairman
Mark Pennington

Vice-Chairman
Paul Davit

Secretary
Doreen Alvarez Saar

Members:
Jonathan Alderson

Andrew Mink

Open

Open

Updated: April 7, 2021
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Vacancy Committee
(Term of Office — 1 year)

Open Dec. 2021

Vacancy Property

Review Committee
(Term of Office — 5 years)

Joseph Celia Dec. 2025
C/o Township Building
610-446-1000 ext. 2270

Ed Herzog Dec. 2025
Larry Holmes, Esquire Dec. 2022
Patrick Killian Dec. 2022
Brant Bodner Dec. 2023
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Zoning Hearing Board
(Term of Office — 5 years)

Chairman
Robert Kane

Vice Chairman
William Rhodes

Secretary
Edward Magargee

Members
Jessica Vitali

Jesse Pointon

Zoning Officer
Kelly Kirk

C/o Township Building 610-446-1000 Ext. 2254
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